

ITEM NO.105

Court 12 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4449/2010

GURKIRPAL SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STEVON SONI

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-02-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner-in-person vide his e-mail dated 15th
February, 2021, has requested to adjourn the matter to a
future long date.

List the matter in the month of November, 2021.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)