

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4449/2010

GURKIRPAL SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STEVON SONI

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-12-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Petitioner-in-person (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Suruchi Suri, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appellant-in-person is not present.

Let notice be issued to the Appellant-in-person by Registered
A.D. Post for hearing on 27th January, 2022.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)