

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4449/2010

GURKIRPAL SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STEVON SONI

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-05-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv. (Amicus Curiae)
Assisted by :-
Ms. Neha Jain, Adv.
Mr. Pratik Samajpati, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Parmar, Adv.

Appellant-in-person

For Respondent(s) Ms. Suruchi Suri, Adv.
Mr. Simran Jot Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, learned Amicus Curiae. Keeping in view the facts and background of the case, we find that it will be more suitable to hear the appellant rather than Amicus Curiae.

Consequently, Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, learned Amicus Curiae, is discharged from this case.

Post for hearing in due course.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER