

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4449 OF 2010

GURKIRPAL SINGH

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STEVON SONI

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

This appeal was listed on 23.02.2023 when we have noted that the appellant was not present. To provide an opportunity the appeal had been adjourned.

Even today, when the appeal is called, the appellant was not present though the learned counsel for the respondent is present. Hence, the appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
[A.S. BOPANNA]

..... J.
[DIPANKAR DATTA]

NEW DELHI;
APRIL 26, 2023

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 4449/2010

GURKIRPAL SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STEVON SONI

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-04-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s) Appellant-in-person (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR
Ms. Suruchi Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution in terms of signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)