

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO.4449/2010**

**GURKIRPAL SINGH**

**Appellant(s)**

**VERSUS**

**STEVON SONI**

**Respondent(s)**

**O R D E R**

1. None appears even on second call.
2. The Civil Appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.  
[PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA]

.....J.  
[ARAVIND KUMAR]

**New Delhi  
May 9, 2024.**

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).4449/2010

GURKIRPAL SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STEVEN SONI

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-05-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Appellant-in-person (NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Suruchi Suri, Adv.(NP)  
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. The Civil Appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution in terms of the signed order.
2. Pending applications, if any, also stand disposed of.

(INDU MARWAH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)  
(Signed order is placed on the file)

(NIDHI WASON)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)